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Bill Berk 
Member, Central Pima Regional Partnership Council 
Executive Director - Outer Limits School and Children’s Choice 
Early Learning Center  
4068 East Wading Duck Court 
Tucson, Arizona  85712 
bill@childrensendeavors.com 

Gayle Burns 
Member, First Things First Board 
4000 North Central Avenue, Suite 800 
Phoenix, Arizona 85012 
Board@azftf.gov 

Randal Christiansen 
Phoenix Children’s Hospital 
1919 East Cambridge, Building B 
Phoenix, Arizona  85016 
rchriste@mac.com 

Amy Corriveau 
Deputy Associate Superintendent for Early Childhood 
Education, School Effectiveness Division 
Arizona Department of Education 
1535 West Jefferson, Bin #15 
Phoenix, Arizona  85007 
amy.corriveau@azed.gov 

Mary Ellen Cunningham 
Office Chief, Office of Children’s Health 
Arizona Department of Health Services 
150 North 18

th
 Avenue Suite 320 

Phoenix, Arizona  85007 
cunninm@azdhs.gov 

Colleen Day 
Chair, Southwest Maricopa Regional Partnership Council 
17548 West Dalea Drive 
Goodyear, Arizona  85338 
colleentday@yahoo.com 

Ida Rose Florez, Ph.D., N.C.S.P. & Nationally Certified School 
Psychologist 
Assistant Professor, Early Childhood Education - Mary Lou 
Fulton Teachers College - Arizona State University 
Vice President, Professional Development – Arizona 
Association for the Education of Young Children 
Post Office Box 37100, Mail Code 3151 - FAB 219S 
Phoenix, Arizona  85069-7100 
602-543-6317 
idaroseflorez@gmail.com 

Julianne Hartzell 
Chair, Coconino Regional Partnership Council 
2825 Forest Hills Drive 
Flagstaff, Arizona  86001 
hartzel@mindspring.com 
julihartzell@gmail.com 
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Toni Harvier 
Chair, Salt River Pima Maricopa Indian Community Regional 
Partnership Council 
3390 North Beeline Highway 
Scottsdale, Arizona  85256 
toni.harvier@srpmic-nsn.gov 

Naomi Karp 
Chair, North Pima Regional Partnership Council 
President, AZAEYC 
3600 North Camino Rio Soleado 
Tucson, Arizona  85718 
nk.az@comcast.net 

Kenton Laffoon, MSW 
SAICN Program Director 
Inter Tribal Council of Arizona, Inc. 
2214 North Central Avenue, Suite 100 
Phoenix, Arizona  85004 
602-258-4822 / 602-258-4825 Fax 
602-999-2693 BB 
kenton.laffoon@itcaonline.com 
www.itcaonline.com 

Pamela Powell 
Program Committee Chair 
Member, First Things First Board 
4000 North Central Avenue, Suite 800 
Phoenix, Arizona 85012 
Board@azftf.gov 

Eva Marie Shivers 
Member, South Phoenix Regional Partnership Council 
Institute for Child Development Research & Social Change 
Indigo Cultural Center, Inc. 
2141 East Grenadine Road 
Phoenix, Arizona  85040 
eshivers@indigoculturalcenter.com 

Laurie Smith 
Member, Graham County Community Foundation 
Chair, Graham/Greenlee Regional Partnership Council 
2000 North 8

th
 Avenue 

Safford, Arizona 85546 
lshsmith@yahoo.com 

Kim Van Pelt 
Associate Director, Arizona Health Futures 
St. Luke’s Health Initiatives 
2929 North Central Avenue, Suite 1550 
Phoenix, Arizona  85012 
602-385-6503 / 602-385-6510 Fax 
Kim.VanPelt@slhi.org 
www.slhi.org 

Brad Willis 
Program Administrator, Child Care 
Administration, Division of Employment and Rehabilitation 
Services 
Arizona Department of Economic Security 
1789 West Jefferson, Suite 801A 
Phoenix, Arizona  85007 
bwillis@azdes.gov 
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FTF ADVISORY COMMITTEE CO-CHAIRS: 
 
Colleen Day 
Chair, Southwest Maricopa Regional Partnership Council 
17548 West Dalea Drive 
Goodyear, Arizona  85338 
colleentday@yahoo.com 
Family Support and Early Literacy Advisory Committee 
 
Marilee Dal Pra  
Senior Program Director, The Virginia G Piper Charitable 
Trust  
6720 North Scottsdale Road, Suite 350  
Scottsdale, Arizona 85253  
mdalpra@pipertrust.org 
Family Support and Early Literacy Advisory Committee 
 
Michael Kelley 
Associate Professor, Division of Teacher Preparation/West 
Arizona State University 
Post Office Box 37100, MC 3151 
Phoenix, Arizona  85069 
mkelley@asu.edu 
Early Learning Advisory Committee 
 
Juan F. Sanchez 
District Manager, Knowledge Learning Corporation 
1621 East 1

st
 Street, Suite 3 

Tucson, Arizona 85719 
520-881-0043 / 520-881-0142 Fax 
jsanchez@KLCorp.com 
Early Learning Advisory Committee 
 
Jeanette Shea 
Assistant Director, Arizona Department of Health Services 
Public Health Prevention Services 
150 North 15

th
 Avenue 

Phoenix, Arizona 85007 
SHEARAJ@azdhs.gov 
Health Advisory Committee 
 
Pat VanMaanen 
Vice Chair, Northeast Maricopa Regional Partnership Council 
Health Consultant, PV Health Solutions 
3098 Barnaby Street 
Scottsdale, Arizona 85251 
pat@pvhealthsolutions.com 
Health Advisory Committee 

FTF STAFF: 
 
Karen Woodhouse 
Deputy Director, Policy and Programs Division 
First Things First Board 
4000 North Central Avenue, Suite 800 
Phoenix, Arizona 85012 
kwoodhouse@azftf.gov 
 
Michelle Katona 
Deputy Director, Regional Partnership Councils 
First Things First Board 
4000 North Central Avenue, Suite 800 
Phoenix, Arizona 85012 
mkatona@azftf.gov 
 
Amy Kemp 
Assistant Director, Program Evaluation 
First Things First Board 
4000 North Central Avenue, Suite 800 
Phoenix, Arizona 85012 
akemp@azftf.gov 
 
Sandy Foreman 
Assistant Director, Policy and Research 
First Things First Board 
4000 North Central Avenue, Suite 800 
Phoenix, Arizona 85012 
sforeman@azftf.gov 
 
Cynthia Chavarria 
Executive Staff Assistant 
First Things First Board 
4000 North Central Avenue, Suite 800 
Phoenix, Arizona 85012 
cchavarria@azftf.gov 
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